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Q1. To what extent, i at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q1. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Keir Starmer, Prime Minister and Leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Performance of Nigel Farage if he

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote is Prime Minister
White  Minority Neither
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal good nor
Total Male  Female 1834  35-54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  leave  Goodjob badjob  Bad job
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) (0] (K) L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (] (d) (e) ) (g) (h)
Unweighted base 1072 530 531 303 374 395 736 336 265 295 260 151 26 75 625 47 696 376 165 266 232 338 900 157 165 326 111 120 90 433 334 318 164 490
Weighted base 1072 520 541 204 353 225 603 469 251 283 24 150 52 92 349 723 660 412 213 302 27 24 932 127 153 307 94 142 89 374 376 304 187 464
Very good job (2) 80 2 36 34 2 2 66 13 2 16 14 2 5 2 52 28 58 2 9 14 17 39 58 2 10 50 6 4 3 41 19 40 7 31
7% 8% 7% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3% 8% 6% 6% 15% 10% 2% 15% 2% 9% 5% % 5% 7% 16% 6% 17% 6% 16% 6% 3% 3% 11% 5% 13% 4% 7%
EF H IKN® - . P sTU w Yabe * * * e gh
Fairly good job (1) 208 117 88 76 73 59 150 58 46 57 5 33 9 17 92 116 143 65 1 54 2 6 178 27 21 111 19 7 14 112 26 59 2 118
19% 2% 16% 26% 21% 14% 25% 12% 18% 20% 19% 2% 17% 19% 26% 16% 2% 16% 19% 18% 17% 26% 19% 21% 14% 36% 20% 5% 16% 30% 12% 19% 13% 25%
c F F H * e * P u b Yabc b* - b* e g
Neither good nor bad job (0) 200 82 115 65 51 84 101 9 49 65 il 2 3 19 7 128 111 89 35 73 2 31 165 2 25 67 2 13 15 65 63 29 59 9
19% 16% 21% 2% 14% 20% 17% 21% 20% 23% 17% 15% 6% 20% 21% 18% 17% 2% 17% 2% 17% 13% 18% 25% 16% 2% 2% 9% 17% 17% 17% 9% 32% 20%
€ B - B v b b . . h f
Fairly bad job (-1) 179 88 91 38 69 72 97 82 44 a2 51 13 5 23 49 130 110 69 1 43 3 a2 162 14 32 36 2 17 27 70 58 30 28 103
17% 17% 17% 13% 20% 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 21% 9% 10% 25% 14% 18% 17% 17% 19% 14% 17% 17% 17% 1% 21% 12% 2% 12% 30% 19% 15% 10% 15% 2%
L * e (8 z Zb* - Zb* f
Very bad job (-2) 329 173 153 54 106 169 152 178 79 83 79 9 20 21 60 269 185 145 63 103 87 52 308 19 63 35 20 98 27 7 183 141 67 111
31% 33% 28% 18% 30% 0% 25% 38% 32% 29% 32% 33% 38% 2% 17% 37% 28% 35% 30% 34% 35% 21% 33% 15% 1% 1% 2% 69% 30% 19% 49% 46% 36% 24%
D DE G * e * o Q v v X Za z* Yzac* z* d h h
Don’t know 61 13 47 15 30 16 28 33 7 13 13 7 10 1 21 39 44 16 14 14 12 16 49 12 2 5 3 3 4 15 7 5 . 6
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N ¢ B - * . . .
1 do not know who this person is 15 3 12 12 2 1 9 6 5 6 1 3 - - 2 13 9 6 9 . 4 1 13 3 - 3 - . - - * - * 1
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% - 1% - 0% - - 0% - 0% 0%
& B - B W . . .
NET: Good job 288 161 124 110 95 83 216 72 67 73 59 55 14 19 144 144 200 87 50 68 59 103 236 49 31 162 25 11 17 153 65 99 31 149
27% 31% 23% 37% 27% 20% 36% 15% 27% 26% 24% 37% 27% 21% 1% 20% 30% 21% 23% 23% 24% 2% 25% 38% 20% 53% 27% 8% 19% 1% 17% 33% 17% 3%
c EF F H KN* s * P R STU w b Yabe b* - b* e 14 14
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Q1. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Kemi Badenoch, Leader of the Conservative party
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Q1. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Nigel Farage, Leader of Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Very good job (2)

Fairly good job (1)

Neither good nor bad job (0)
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NET: Good job

NET: Bad job

Mean

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/3/K/L/M/N,O/P,Q/R.S/T/U/V,W/X,
ColumnMeans (5%): A B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/\/K/L/M/N,0/P.Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X,

Performance of Nigel Farage if he

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote is Prime Minister
White  Minority Neither
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal good nor
Total Male  Female 1834  35-54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  leave  Goodjob badjob  Bad job
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) (0] (K) L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (] (d) (e) ) (g) (h)
1072 530 531 303 374 395 736 336 265 295 260 151 26 75 625 47 696 376 165 266 232 338 900 157 165 326 111 120 90 433 334 318 164 490
1072 520 541 204 353 225 603 469 251 283 24 150 52 92 349 723 660 412 213 302 27 24 932 127 153 307 94 142 89 374 376 304 187 464
140 84 55 50 30 60 7 66 35 32 33 31 8 2 47 93 %0 51 2 38 39 3 116 23 2 15 6 65 3 2% 76 140 - -
13% 6% 10% 17% 9% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13% 21% 15% 2% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 16% 14% 12% 18% 15% 5% 7% 46% 3% 7% 20% 46% - -
c E N N N IN® e * c * Yzac* * d gh
164 % 66 a7 52 65 100 63 38 54 37 2 4 6 54 109 109 55 34 a1 32 54 141 20 37 37 8 a4 7 39 92 164 - -
15% 19% 12% 16% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 19% 15% 17% 7% 7% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 13% 2% 15% 15% 24% 12% 8% 31% 8% 10% 24% 54% - -
c N * e * v Zac * Zac* * d gh
187 77 109 58 67 61 89 98 46 48 2 29 10 1 52 135 125 62 36 63 33 a2 156 27 35 a7 18 17 4 39 72 - 187 -
17% 15% 20% 20% 19% 14% 15% 21% 19% 17% 17% 19% 20% 12% 15% 19% 19% 15% 17% 21% 13% 17% 17% 2% 23% 15% 19% 12% 5% 10% 19% - 100% -
G * e * be < B - * d fh
134 72 60 36 45 52 72 62 30 30 30 2 - 2 43 %0 7 59 28 37 35 2 122 9 2 a1 11 9 20 55 47 - - 134
12% 14% 1% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 1% 12% 15% - 23% 12% 12% 1% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 15% 13% 12% 6% 2% 15% 12% - - 29%
* e K* b * - b* fg
330 166 159 66 110 154 213 117 7 88 81 33 20 34 122 208 180 150 66 97 79 66 299 29 2 146 25 3 29 190 70 - - 330
31% 32% 29% 23% 31% 36% 35% 25% 29% 31% 33% 2% 39% 36% 35% 29% 27% 36% 31% 32% 32% 27% 32% 23% 15% 8% 8% 2% 55% 51% 19% - - 71%
D D H * e * Q b Yb Yb* - Yb* e fg
9% 19 76 25 4 30 39 56 2 2 19 3 10 18 26 70 68 27 18 2 2 18 82 1 12 16 6 4 6 2 18 - - -
9% 2% 14% 8% 12% 7% 7% 12% 9% 8% 8% 2% 18% 20% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% - - -
N s L B - e . . .
2 5 16 12 8 2 16 7 5 8 3 6 - - 5 17 14 8 1 . 5 5 14 8 - 5 1 . - 2 2 - - -
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% - -
¢ . - B T P w . . .
304 180 121 % 8 126 175 129 Z3 87 69 56 12 8 102 202 199 105 56 80 71 88 258 43 60 52 14 110 10 65 167 304 - -
28% 35% 2% 33% 23% 30% 29% 28% 29% 31% 28% 38% 2% 8% 29% 28% 30% 26% 26% 26% 29% 36% 28% 34% 39% 17% 15% 7% 1% 17% 5% 100% - -
c 3 N N N N - . T zac - Vzact - d o
464 239 219 103 155 206 285 179 104 118 111 55 20 55 165 299 254 210 % 134 115 % 422 38 46 187 56 11 69 25 17 - - 464
43% 6% 40% 35% 44% 8% 47% 38% 1% 2% 5% 37% 39% 60% 47% 1% 39% 51% 44% 4% 6% 37% 5% 30% 30% 61% 60% 8% 78% 65% 31% - - 100%
D H * s e Q X b Yb Yb* - Yzab* e fg
037 028 045 0.09 -0.50 044 045 025 032 035 -0.40 . 051 107 043 033 025 054 0.44 041 038 0.16 0.42 001 011 093 093 116 127 098 0.16 146 - 171
EF N N N KN* s * R w* Zac* * Yzac* * d gh h
This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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- /a/h nall Base: 100(*)
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Q1. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Ed Davey, Leader of the Liberal Democrats

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Performance of Nigel Farage if he

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote is Prime Minister
White  Minority Neither
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal good nor
Total Male  Female 1834  35-54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  leave  Goodjob badjob  Bad job
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) (0] (K) L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (] (d) (e) ) (g) (h)
Unweighted base 1072 530 531 303 374 395 736 336 265 295 260 151 26 75 625 47 696 376 165 266 232 338 900 157 165 326 111 120 90 433 334 318 164 490
Weighted base 1072 520 541 204 353 225 603 469 251 283 24 150 52 92 349 723 660 412 213 302 27 24 932 127 153 307 94 142 89 374 376 304 187 464
Very good job (2) 62 35 27 28 2 13 3 28 16 13 17 12 3 1 3 28 47 15 9 15 14 2 47 14 6 21 16 6 3 39 7 3 4 23
6% % 5% 10% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 1% 10% 2% 7% 2% % 5% 6% 10% 5% 1% % % 17% 2% 3% 11% 2% 1% 2% 5%
F * - * [ R w Yzbe® . . e &
Fairly good job (1) 213 119 91 64 63 86 135 78 48 6 53 35 1 20 77 136 122 91 38 70 38 52 179 2 2 88 2 14 14 104 64 63 32 111
20% 23% 17% 2% 18% 20% 2% 17% 19% 16% 2% 23% 21% 21% 2% 19% 18% 2% 18% 23% 15% 21% 19% 25% 17% 29% 5% 10% 16% 28% 17% 21% 17% 28%
c * e * Ybe YZbc* - * e
Neither good nor bad job (0) 285 117 165 75 79 132 179 106 7 77 63 39 14 19 83 202 173 112 69 86 56 59 28 36 50 105 18 2 30 97 98 61 91 122
2% 23% 30% 26% 2% 31% 30% 23% 29% 27% 26% 26% 26% 21% 2% 28% 26% 27% 32% 29% 23% 2% 27% 28% 33% 34% 19% 16% 34% 26% 26% 20% 9% 26%
B E H * e * ab ab * - b* fh
Fairly bad job (-1) 147 81 66 37 53 57 83 64 31 33 33 2 6 21 46 101 91 56 15 3 51 31 136 6 26 35 4 23 20 51 64 39 25 82
14% 16% 12% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 16% 1% 23% 13% 14% 14% 14% 7% 1% 21% 13% 15% 5% 17% 1% 4% 17% 2% 14% 17% 13% 14% 18%
* e ” STV X a * a* za*
Very bad job (-2) 159 113 45 2 46 88 76 83 33 s 43 23 5 12 44 115 87 72 27 48 5 36 151 8 32 19 3 59 13 30 9 79 16 6
15% 2% 8% 8% 13% 21% 13% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15% 9% 13% 13% 16% 13% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15% 16% 6% 21% 6% 3% 42% 15% 8% 26% 26% 9% 14%
c DE * e * X Za * Yzac* za* d gh
Don’t know 116 30 83 28 54 34 50 67 21 a1 2 8 1 1 a1 75 77 40 27 33 19 28 93 18 13 20 6 6 3 30 27 15 7 37
1% 6% 15% 10% 15% 8% 8% 14% 9% 14% 10% 6% 2% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 1% 8% 12% 10% 14% 8% % 7% 2% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8%
N ¢ s L . “ . . . .
1 do not know who this person is 89 2 64 37 38 15 46 a4 28 28 13 9 2 9 2 67 64 2% 29 16 2 14 77 12 . 19 5 10 6 23 16 13 12 2
8% 5% 12% 13% 1% 4% 8% 9% 1% 10% 5% 6% % 10% 7% 9% 10% 6% 14% 5% 10% 6% 8% 9% 0% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5%
B F F K * e * ™v Y e A Y
NET: Good job 275 154 118 92 8 ES 169 106 64 59 70 a7 14 20 112 163 169 106 47 85 52 76 226 a7 32 109 58 21 16 143 72 98 36 135
26% 30% 2% 31% 24% 23% 28% 23% 26% 21% 29% 31% 28% 2% 32% 23% 26% 26% 2% 28% 21% 31% 24% 36% 21% 35% 62% 14% 19% 38% 19% 3% 19% 29%
c F * s * P u w Ybe YZbc* - * e 14 14
NET: Bad job 306 194 111 61 100 145 160 147 64 77 76 a7 10 2 %0 217 178 128 a1 81 95 66 287 14 58 54 7 83 33 80 164 118 22 146
29% 37% 21% 21% 28% 34% 26% 31% 25% 2% 31% 31% 20% 35% 26% 30% 27% 31% 19% 27% 39% 27% 31% 1% 38% 18% 7% 58% 38% 21% 4% 39% 2% 31%
c o . - . sV x 7 a . Vzac* 7t d 3
Mean 015 025 -0.03 015 -0.16 033 0.07 027 -0.08 023 0.16 -0.08 0.06 032 0.04 024 0.09 023 -0.08 011 036 001 022 039 037 021 079 092 034 023 055 023 011 013
B EF * s * P * u w* b* Ybe YZbc* - b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Nigel Farage
Q2. Which of the following, if any, do you think would be the main positives if Nigel Farage became Prime Minister? Please select as many as apply
Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
Referendum 2016 Performance of Nigel Farage if he
Gender Agaregated Age breaks Sodial grade Region Education Employment status Income General Election 2024 Vote vote is Prime Minister
Neither
Non- Not  UPTO  £20,000- £35000- liberal  Reform good nor
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 S5+  ABCL  C20E  Noth Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working £19.999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ group  group  ve  labour Democrats UK Other  Remain  leave Goodiob badiob Badiob
w (8 © © (&) G} (@ H o o ) [C] ™) [ © ] @ R) (s) m ) v w) ) [\ @ (a) ) Gl ] (e) Ll (&) (L]
Unweighted base 1072 530 531 303 374 395 736 336 265 205 260 151 2 75 625 447 696 376 165 266 232 338 900 157 165 326 m 120 % 433 33 318 164 490
Weighted base 1072 520 541 204 353 425 603 469 251 283 24 150 52 92 349 73 660 a2 23 302 27 24 932 127 153 307 % 142 89 374 376 304 187 464
He would get immigration under control m 147 123 50 79 142 139 132 65 n 66 5 10 15 65 206 137 134 52 79 68 54 254 15 53 £ 2 o1 8 51 159 159 48 54
25% 28% 2% 7% 2% 33% 2% 28% 26% 25% 7% 30% 19% 16% 19% 28% a% 3% 25% 26% 28% 2% 27% 12% 3% 12% 2% 6% 9% 14% a2% 5% 26% 12%
oe . - . o a x e . Vaset . a o "
He represents traditional British values 229 138 o1 a4 63 122 126 103 58 57 55 8 10 1 51 178 125 103 a2 66 66 a4 212 13 a5 3 12 87 3 36 140 158 46 2
2% 7% 7% 15% 18% 29% 2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 25% 19% 12% 15% 25% 19% 25% 20% 2% 27% 18% 2% 1% 29% 1% B% 6% a% 10% 7% 5% 25% 5%
c oe . - . o v x e . Vaset . | o "
He represents real change for the country 185 104 80 37 0 108 % % s 50 a 35 6 8 49 136 93 92 2 60 46 8 172 13 36 17 8 7 3 29 116 133 7 2
7% 20% 15% 13% 1% 25% 16% 19% 18% 18% 7% 23% 1% 8% 14% 19% 14% 2% 14% 20% 19% 16% 18% 10% 2% 6% 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 15% 5%
oe N - . a x e . Vaset . a o "
He s in touch with what real people think 184 107 7 8 50 105 9 % s 48 s 32 6 8 46 138 105 79 7 59 50 33 175 9 37 15 u 86 1 2 125 144 2 18
7% 2% 14% 10% 14% 25% 16% 19% 18% 7% 19% 2% 2% 9% 13% 19% 16% 19% 16% 20% 20% 13% 19% % 25% 5% % 6% 1% % I 1% %
< o . - . o x e 3 Vaser . | o "
He would be a strong leader 173 o1 81 54 a3 7 % 80 a7 46 37 30 7 6 65 109 104 70 Y 37 51 a4 148 2 31 Bl 8 62 8 3 87 131 2 1
16% 18% 15% 18% 2% 18% 16% 7% 19% 16% 15% 20% 13% % 19% 15% 16% 7% 16% 12% 2% 18% 16% 19% 20% 10% 9% 4% 9% 9% 2% 43% 12% 3%
N e - . T e . Vaser . 4 o "
He has influence with US president Donald Trump 142 87 54 37 36 69 81 61 46 a 2 18 6 2 52 % % a8 17 49 2 35 123 17 14 30 8 57 s 37 70 83 2 32
13% 7% 10% 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 18% 15% 2% 12% 12% 3% 15% 12% 14% 12% 8% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 9% 10% 9% 0% 6% 10% 18% 7% 1% %
< € N N N . - . s . Vaser . | o
He would improve public services like the NHS 137 82 54 46 3 8 7 61 2 35 37 18 6 9 48 89 87 50 2 36 3 39 15 2 u 2 8 46 4 30 3 107 19 10
13% 16% 10% 16% 9% 18% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16% 8% 9% 33% a% 8% 0% 3% 10% 2%
< € . - . 2 . Vaser . | o "
“The economy would grow more 134 86 a7 40 36 57 69 65 3 30 37 2% a 6 39 o5 87 a7 20 36 Y 37 12 2 2 20 s 54 3 27 3 108 1 9
13% 7% 9% 18% 10% 13% 1% 18% 13% 1% 15% 7% 8% 6% 1% 13% 13% 1% 9% 12% 14% 15% 12% 7% 15% % 6% 38% 3% % 0% 36% 6% 2%
< . - . 2 . Vaser . | o "
He would reverse net zero policies 133 o1 0 23 36 7 67 66 37 31 3 2 a 4 40 93 7 57 20 39 Y 32 121 10 27 1 s 55 7 8 n % 14 29
2% 18% 7% 8% 10% 7% 1% 18% 15% 1% 14% 16% 8% % 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 18% % % 39% 8% 10% 19% 29% 7% 6%
< o N e - . 3 . Vaser . | o
His policies would create wealth in Britain 120 65 53 a3 2 56 58 62 3 2 2 2 6 3 36 84 78 a 20 3 Y 30 102 17 2 2 4 a 4 2 56 83 2 12
1% 13% 10% 15% 6% 13% 10% 13% 13% % 2% 16% 1% % 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 12% 1% 13% 18% % a% 29% % 6% 15% 7% 1% 3%
€ € e - . e . zac . 4 o "
He would bring the country together 16 62 54 a3 27 s 57 8 30 29 2 20 5 4 3 82 7 a3 16 36 3 30 9 17 19 13 4 a2 3 20 50 o1 2 5
1% 12% 10% 15% 8% 1% 10% 12% 2% 10% 2% 13% 10% % 10% 1% 1% 10% 7% 12% 13% 12% 1% 13% 13% % a% 20% a% 5% 13% 30% 10% %
€ . - . 2 . vaser . 4 o "
He would help people out of poverty. 16 62 51 a 30 2 8 57 2 2 2 2 a 7 37 79 7 a2 2 £ 2 3 98 18 u 17 6 a2 s 23 65 88 17 7
1% 12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 13% 17% 7% 8% 1% 1% 1% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 14% 16% 5% 7% 30% % 6% 7% 20% 9% 2%
€ » - . z . vaser . 4 o "
Reform UK has talented people that would form a
competent government 15 79 36 a1 20 54 56 60 2 27 2 17 8 9 a2 7 7 a 19 27 2 3 95 20 2 23 3 38 2 23 50 % 18 B
1% 15% 7% 14% 6% 13% 9% 13% 2% 10% 10% 1% 15% 10% 12% 10% 1% 10% 9% 9% 13% 14% 10% 16% 7% 8% 3% 7% 3% % 13% 30% 9% %
< € € . - . e . et . 4 o "
Britain would be stronger abroad 110 66 a3 39 2 2 68 a2 2 2 23 16 s 6 3 67 7 39 8 29 30 36 2 18 2 18 s a1 1 2 58 7 B 8
10% 13% 8% 13% 8% 10% 1% 9% 13% 8% 1% 1% 9% % 12% 9% 1% 9% % 10% 12% 15% 10% 14% 14% 6% 6% 20% 1% % 15% 26% 1% 2%
< . - . s s s z . vaser . 4 o "
People like me would pay less tax % 59 31 29 2 36 50 w0 30 21 2 1 . 4 2 8 65 2 13 18 2 33 75 15 15 1 7 37 s 2 a3 64 7 17
8% 1% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 2% % 9% % 8% % 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 14% 8% 12% 10% 5% 7% 26% % % 2% 21% a% %
< . - . s . vaser . o
Other 14 4 10 3 2 9 4 10 - 2 5 1 a 1 3 10 7 7 s 2 1 4 13 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 6 2 - 5
1% % 2% % 1% 2% 1% 2% - % 2% % 9% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 2% % 0% 2% 1% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 2% % - %
None of these: 345 161 182 7 14 157 218 127 7 89 84 40 2 35 126 219 199 147 68 95 88 n 310 30 38 143 s 3 54 178 87 B 33 295
3% 31% 3% 25% 3% 37% 36% 27% 31% 31% 3% 6% 4% 38% 36% 30% 30% 36% 3% 31% 6% 29% 33% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 60%  47% 2% 2% 8% 6%
3 W . - . x v w w . w . ' ®
Don'tknow 72 a0 128 35 74 63 74 % 2 51 35 19 8 E23 38 134 108 64 3 s1 a 27 149 19 19 35 1 B 9 s s 9 6 39
16% 8% 2% 12% 1% 15% 2% 2% 13% 18% 14% 12% 15% 31% 1% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17% 7% 1% 16% 15% 13% 1% 1% a% 10% 12% 12% 3% 25% 8%
5 ° s . - e o b b . . . " 0
This work was carried out i ith the of the ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Nigel Farage
Q3. Which of the following, if any, do you think would be the main negatives if Nigel Farage became Prime Minister? Please select as many as apply
Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
Referendum 2016 Performance of Nigel Farage if he
Gender Agaregated Age breaks Sodial grade Region Education Employment status Income General Election 2024 Vote vote is Prime Minister
Neither
Non- Not  UPTO  £20,000- £35000- liberal  Reform good nor
Total  Male  Female 1834 3554 S5+  ABCL  C20E  Noth Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working £19.999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ group  group  ve  labour Democrats UK Other  Remain  leave Goodiob badiob Badiob
® ®) @ ©) (® ® © () o ) ) [0) ™) ~ (©) ®) @ ®) 0] m ) v w) ® 4 @ @ (6) @ @ C} ® @ 0}
Unweighted base 1072 530 531 303 374 395 736 336 265 205 260 151 2 75 625 447 696 376 165 266 232 338 900 157 165 326 m 120 % 433 33 318 164 490
Weighted base 1072 520 541 204 353 425 603 469 251 283 24 150 52 92 349 73 660 a2 23 302 27 24 932 127 153 307 % 142 89 374 376 304 187 464
He would make the country more divided 400 207 190 88 19 103 261 139 102 103 98 ) 19 37 142 258 215 185 8 122 92 86 370 E23 55 bz a7 16 a4 192 127 39 50 209
37% 0% 35% 30% 3% as% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 28% 6% 0% a% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 0% 2% 6% 56% 51% 1% a9%  s1% 34% 13% 7% 6%
oe H v v . - . a x b w o . o . f ®
He i t00 close to US president Donald Trump 373 179 191 7 106 191 23 130 88 9 92 33 3 a3 131 22 183 190 69 122 87 75 353 20 58 144 a4 30 a7 169 136 53 49 260
35% 34% 35% 26% 30% as% 0% 28% 35% 33% 38% 2% a% % 8% 3% 8% 46% 3% 4% % 3% 38% 15% E a7% 2% s3% 4% 36% 18% 6% 56%
oe H v v . - g a v x f b o . o . ®
There is not enough talent in Reform UK to form a
competent government 347 191 153 73 o1 183 229 18 7 9 89 ) 15 33 127 220 185 162 67 107 75 7 318 2 53 127 40 33 37 166 131 63 36 22
2% 7% 28% 25% 26% 3% 38% 25% 28% 35% 36% 28% 0% 3% 6% 30% 8% 39% % 3% 0% 3% 34% 20% % 4% 3% 2% a% 4% 3% 2% 9% 5%
c oe H . - . a x b o . o . ®
He would change the country for the worse 300 161 136 n” 8 143 203 97 7 67 75 39 18 28 16 184 1 129 53 % n 63 280 19 7 135 a2 6 a2 170 n 27 16 259
28% 3% 25% 25% 2% 3% 34% 2% 29% 20% 31% 26% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 30% 9% 26% 30% 15% 8% 4% 5% % 7% 4% 19% % 9% 56%
o W . - . v x b w e . e . ®
His immigration policies would damage Britain 270 131 136 i 78 15 186 84 61 60 7 p23 19 2 14 156 158 12 48 84 58 61 23 2% 2 125 30 8 48 154 61 2 2 m
25% 25% 25% 26% 2% 27% 31% 18% 2% 2% 31% 19% 7% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 26% 21% 5% 4% 3% 5% sa% 4% 16% 8% u% 8%
W " . - . v b w e . vab . ®
The economy would get worse 251 139 109 n 64 16 165 86 66 66 61 23 8 29 102 149 152 99 40 70 68 61 26 23 2 102 3 6 39 135 58 2 2 203
2% 27% 20% 20% 18% 27% 7% 18% 26% 23% 25% 15% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 2% 9% 23% 8% 2% 2% 18% 9% 3% 36% % % 36% 15% 8% u% 4%
< € W v . - 8 v b w e . e . ®
Britain would be more isolated abroad 251 142 106 65 80 107 168 83 65 59 64 2% 13 2 104 147 143 108 40 75 60 59 26 2 3 100 36 15 38 136 62 32 15 199
2% 27% 20% 2% 2% 25% 28% 18% 26% 2% 26% 7% 5% 26% 0% 20% 2% 26% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 18% 2% 3% 38% 1% 3% 3% 16% 1% 8% 3%
< W . - . v w e . e . ®
He s out of touch with what real people think 25 136 105 81 66 % 166 7 58 57 52 27 17 3 9 146 139 107 46 64 57 61 223 2 2 102 35 10 ¥ 131 50 2 16 200
2% 26% 19% 28% 19% 23% 28% 7% 2% 20% 2% 18% 2% 36% 8% 20% a% 6% a% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 9% 3% 37% % a2% 3% 13% 8% 8% 3%
< € W . - e v w e . e . ®
He doesn't care about the poor 244 121 120 75 69 101 160 84 59 68 59 2 18 19 9 149 137 107 40 79 61 49 223 20 15 18 3 9 3 135 52 27 18 196
2% 23% 2% 25% 20% 20% 7% 18% 2% 20% 2% 14% 3% 2% 7% u% a% 6% 9% 26% 5% 20% 2% 15% 0% 38% 33% 6% 7% 3% 14% 9% 0% 4%
W ' v . - . v w e . e . ®
He doesn't represent modern British values 231 126 102 59 60 12 165 66 57 53 54 p23 18 2 % 137 126 105 45 63 51 55 23 17 2 12 u 9 36 138 53 18 13 196
2% 20% 19% 20% 7% 26% 7% 18% 2% 19% 2% 19% 3% 23% 27% 19% 9% 26% a% 2% a% 2% 2% 14% % 3% 25% % ax 3% 14% 6% 7% a2%
€ W . - . v a x w b . e . ®
He would make public services like the NHS worse 227 13 m 76 57 9 160 67 57 46 56 El 16 20 104 123 130 9% 37 61 59 55 205 2 16 11 2 7 ¥ 127 49 2 16 182
1% 2% 20% 26% 16% 2% 27% 14% 2% 16% 2% 2% 3% 2% 30% 17% 0% 23% 8% 20% u% 2% 2% 16% 10% 36% 31% 5% a% 3% 13% % 9% 39%
€ W . - . 3 w e . w . ®
His policies would favour the rich too much 224 17 104 68 56 99 152 n 46 62 55 E23 14 19 9 129 127 % 3 64 61 52 203 20 14 110 2 12 36 114 61 2 19 178
1% 2% 19% 23% 16% 23% 25% 15% 18% 2% 2% 19% % 2% 27% 18% 9% 23% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 16% 9% 36% 27% 8% a1% 30% 16% 8% 10% 38%
€ W . - . 3 w w . w . ®
He would reverse net zero policies 216 18 % 59 59 98 146 69 52 a7 57 2 17 18 o 124 131 85 2 64 55 52 196 18 2 99 2 13 45 132 a7 E23 1 172
20% 23% 7% 20% 7% 23% 2% 15% 21% 7% 2% 16% 33% 19% 26% 17% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2% u% 21% 14% 13% 3% 25% 9% 51% 35% 13% 9% 6% 37%
W . - . 3 w b . vaabe . ®
He would be a weak leader 200 15 84 62 54 83 135 64 0 52 a7 23 15 23 7 129 125 75 30 61 51 a7 178 2 17 88 2% 1 u 107 a3 18 19 158
19% 2% 15% 2% 15% 20% 2% 14% 16% 18% 19% 16% 8% 2% 20% 18% 19% 18% % 20% 21% 19% 19% 7% 1% 20% 28% 10% 27% 20% 1% 6% 10% 3%
< W . - . w e . w . ®
People like me would pay more tax 13 53 0 35 33 46 73 w0 29 2 3 12 B 10 51 62 6 50 B 3 35 20 101 1 10 a7 16 8 10 58 2 16 B 7
1% 10% 1% 12% 9% 1% 2% 9% 2% 9% 13% 8% 9% 1% 15% 9% 10% 12% 10% 1% 14% 8% 1% 9% 7% 15% 7% 6% 1% 16% 7% 5% 1% 16%
. “ . » " e . . . f
Other 2 6 16 7 6 10 14 8 6 1 8 3 a 1 7 15 7 16 9 5 1 7 2 2 2 7 4 - 3 9 4 1 - 17
2% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3 3% 2% 9% % 2% 2% 1% % % 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% a% - 3% 2% 1% 0% - %
s . “ . a M v . . "
None of these: 174 100 74 a7 53 7 80 9 46 a1 a2 3 s 6 a4 130 12 62 2% 6 52 s 148 2 2% 27 8 63 6 28 89 114 2 28
16% 19% 1% 16% 15% 7% 13% 20% 18% 14% 7% 23% 9% 6% 13% 18% 7% 15% 12% 15% 21% 18% 16% 19% 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 8% 2% 38% 14% 6%
< 6 N N e - . o z . vaser . 4 o "
Don'tknow 185 a1 140 a3 80 63 80 105 38 53 38 2 9 2 a3 142 124 61 36 52 a1 32 158 2 19 30 12 12 6 a0 52 2 51 27
7% 8% 26% 15% 2% 15% 13% 2% 15% 19% 16% 17% 7% 23% 12% 20% 19% 15% 7% 17% 16% 13% 7% 7% 12% 10% 13% 8% % 1% 14% 8% 27% 6%
s oF . . “ . o . . . "
This work was carried out i ith the of the ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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